
NORTHERN COUNTIES TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
Complete Title Plant of the City and County of San Francisco

369 BUSH STREET '. PHONE 781-3251

GIBSON
JAMES F WH5ENN SF TERMINAL
ELEV R RICHMOND
JAMES K CJEAN) ENG H1333
JONES ST APT 406

--JANE (WIO ROBT) H2261 15TM AV
JAY E (SCHWABACHER) R SAN
J05E

JOHN 6 (MARY PI ATTV PGCE M35
6TM AV
JOHN C (DOROTMYI FIREFIGHTER
CITY FIRE DEPT H2438 41ST AV
JOHN E (NORA J) INSP CITY &
COUNTY PUB HEALTH DEPT H2327
43D AV

JOHN J (HAZEL) MLOR PAC
WESTERN FORY H2015 CABRILLO
ST APT 4

JOHN J (MARY M) DRIVER MAX
SOBEL WHOL LIQUORS H75
DOLORES ST APT 6

JOHN J H935 GEARY ST
JOHN M JR (DORIS J> TCHH BO
OF EOUC H2055 330 AV

--JOHN V MGR ELEVEN HUNDREO ONE
PINE APTS H1101 PINE ST APT
30 1

JOSEPH P (EDNA M) MTCE MN
KAISER HOSP H1519 MC
ALLISTER ST

--JOSEPHINE R922 SILLIMAN ST
KATH MRS MGR VOLUNTEERS OF
AMERICA THRIFT STORE H341
JERSEY ST

KATIE MRS H19S FARALLONES ST
L H (ANNIE Ml JAN STATE DEPT
EMPLOYMENT HI 225 EDDY ST APT
2204

LANGSTON RETD H1382 UNDERWOOD
AV

LECKIE J (MARGUERITEI H23
PORTER ST

LELA E R2665 JUDAH ST APT 3
--LEOL F BARTNDR H364 PAGE ST

APT 6
LEON (WILLIE! CONSTN WKR
H1274 HOLLISTER AV
LESLIE R (HAZEL E» INSP CITY
DEPT OF PUB WKS H210 TEDDY
AV

LOUISA B H141 RIVAS AV
--LOUISE EMP US SOCIAL SECURITY

AOMN R245S 29TH AV
LUCILLE R222 PLYMOUTH AV
LUCILLE J H861 POST ST APT 10
MABRY H (OORRIS W) TRANS OFCR
G S A H222 MINERVA ST
MANLY B MRS H2 CASA WAY APT
20 1

MARCELLUS (MARIE1 HSEMN MARK
HOPKINS H1338 QUESADA AV

MARGT M MRS H4140 22D ST
MARION A MRS ESCROW OFCR
TRANSAMERICA TITLE INS R1271
2STH AV
MARYLIN RETD H1135 BUSH ST
APT 15

--MAURICE E (STANFORD GIBSON
LTD) R PIEOMONT
MAY R (WIO HENRY) H1207J TURK
ST

MELVA M H230 CENTRAL AV APT
19

MELVINA MRS H743B CLAYTON ST
MERCEDES MRS EMP PAC TEL
R1015 GUERRERO ST
MITCHELL (GLORIA) CARP H1309A
HAYES ST

MYRL M TCHR PS H2235 LAR<IN
ST APT 4

NANCY A MRS H364 DAY ST
NORMA J H1763 GOLDEN GATE AV
APT 7

--NORMAN W (OZA) EMP BETHLEHEM
STEEL M107 BRIDGE VIEW DR

OLA H2059 FILLMORE ST APT 6
P L H2100 NORTH POINT ST APT
103

PAUL B LWYR 1026 MARKET ST RM
210 R PALO ALTO

PETER P (JANE! SLSMN KEY
EQUIP H1736 UNION ST
OUEENIE MRS LABY WKR U OF CAL
H1131 FITZGERALD AV—R P HS431 CALIFORNIA ST APT 2

R S H1349 GREENWICH ST APT 2
R W H533 7TH AV
RAYMOND J (ELEANOR J) ADMN
OFCR U S ALCOHOL 6 TOBACCO
TAX DIV H4077 26TH ST
RICHO N (MARIAN) RETO H1020
UNION ST APT 14

ROBT MGR A-l MOTEL H1940
LOMBARD ST
ROBT C (GOLDEN) MORGUE ATNDT
S F GENL HOSP R242 WALLER

ROBT C EMP KAISER INDUSTRIES
H9 AUGUST AL APT 104

ROBT J RETD H685 GEARY ST APT
306
RONALD STUOT R3B12 SAN BRUNO
AV

RONALD C (JANICE) SLS SUPVR A
T K T H1249 SUNNYDALE AV

RONALD F EMP BECHTEL CORP R
SAN CARLOS

ROOSEVELT (MARY) CONSTN WKR
H4B2 HICKORY ST

--ROSA MRS EMP US
TREAS-DISBURSING OFC R
BERKELEY

RUBIN (THELMA) HSEKPR MARINE
HOSP HI 35 RALSTON ST
SALLIE <WID CHARLES) RETD R30
WOODACRE OR

--SANDRA R2483 FILBERT ST
SANDRA Y H655 STOCKTON ST APT
30 3

--SHELLEY EMP WESTERN GIRL R411
VALLEJO ST

--SHIRLEY CLK GRACE LINES H845
BUSH ST APT 404
SHIRLEY ANN R774 OAK ST
STELLA MRS MAID H38 PUTNAM ST
STEVEN (MOLLIE) DRAFT
COUNSELOR S F STATE COLLEGE
H3232A FOLSOM ST
SUE H2819 JACKSON ST APT 201

--SUSAN N OFC SEC EQUITABLE
LIFE ASSURANCE R SAN LORENZO
TERRY ENG H1058 GREENWICH ST

GIBSON
THOS E (JEANNETTE) PHYS 450
SUTTER RM 911 H145 LAUREL ST
APT 8

THOS H H1224 BRUSSELS ST
TOMMIE G (PIN CURL PARLOR)

--W CURTIS H1712 BUSH ST
W D USA H3720 SCOTT ST APT
30 3

W T (GLADYS) H999 ELLSWORTH
ST

--WADE (LENA) LONGSHOREMN
H1904& GOLOEN GATE AV

WADE G 5TUDT R1904* GOLOEN
GATE AV

WALLACE (JUDY) H2049 9TH AV
--WALTER R1334 VAN NESS AV—WALTER (ISABEL! H774 OAK ST
--WALTER F (BESSIE Et RETD

H2255 31ST AV
WALTER P (EMILY C! RETD H2855
25TH ST

WILLARD C RETD H631 O'FARRELL
ST APT 160 2

--WILLAR0 H ( DU CHARME STUDIO)
R ALEXANDER HAMILTON HOTEL

WM EMP PACIFIC COAST LAB R364
DAY ST

WM D RETO H1280 GROVE ST APT
304

WINSLOW C (WINSLOW GIBSON
REAL ESTATE)

GIBSON WINSLOW REAL ESTATE
(WINSLOW GIBSON) 1644 UNION
ST

GIBSON ZUMA (WIO EUG) RETO
R1274 HOLLISTER AV

GIBSON'S SHOP (LEE EDWARDS)
USED GENL MDSE 1281 FULTON
ST

GIBSON'S TAILOR SHOP (CESAR
SANES) CLNS 120 MARKET ST

GICKER JULIUS R (SARAH! RETD
H634 POWELL ST APT 32

GICOVATE BERNARD H1001 PINE ST
APT 1111

GIOAL ESTELLE (WID HARRY) OFC
WKR OAKLAND ARMY TERMINAL
H696 36TH AV APT 202

GIOARE AL (TRUDY) MEAT CTR
ARMOUR H579 CAMPBELL AV

GIDOENS SEE ALSO GIDDINGS
CALLIE MRS H1145 SCOTT ST APT
835
JOHN H TREAS UNITED STATES
LEASING INTERNATIONAL R SAN
MATEO

MARGT MRS IRONER S F GENL
HOSP R128 LINDA

GIDDIE BETTY H201 MALLORCA WAY
APT 12

GIDDINGS SEE ALSO GIDOENS
ALF (MARIAN) MGR BAMBOO REEF
R SAN RAFAEL

COLEMAN ASST DISPR SMYTH VAN
t STGE R ALBANY
ELWIN V (MARIE A) ENG PG&E
H3401 LAWTON ST

--HAROLD L (BRADLEY'S CORNER)
HARRIS J (ELOISE) CARP H832
YORK ST

HARRY H ( ISOBELL K) RETD
H1973 17TH AV
JOSEPH (CAROLE A> MGR SYNANON
SERV STA H418B ARGUELLO BLVD

--MARY A RETD H920 LEAVENWORTH
ST APT 403

MICHL USN R832 YORK ST
--PAUL B EMP BECHTEL CORP R2083

32 AV
ROBT R1940 GROVE ST APT 4

GIDD1S BARBARA J NURSE H1075
O'FARRELL ST APT 12

GIDEON ANNA MRS R1735 7TH AV
CAROLE A MR5 CLK ST LUKE'S
HOSP H209 FLOOD AV

--CATH TEL OPR S F GENL HOSP
R463 HILL

--CHESTER H (CATH) WHSEMN PAC
AUTOMATIVE H463 HILL ST

OAVIO B (GIBBS & GIDEON) R
OAKLAND
ELSIE TEL OPR PAC TEL R1443
44 TH AV

GIDLOW JIM H2754 PIERCE ST APT
8

GIDOLL SIDNEY H (DOROTHY L)
PHYS 450 SUTTER RM 2207 H76
FORTUNA AV
SYONEY HIS PASADENA ST

GIDOULIAN CATH R1486 35TH AV
GIDWINEY BABUNTI MRS H942 HAYES

ST APT 21
THOS H942 HAYES ST APT 39

GIEBEL BILL REAL EST BROKER 325
TILDEN SALES BLOG

GIEBENHAIN EDW E (MYRTLE B»
RETD H494 GUERRERO ST

NELLIE RETD R124 SANTA ROSA
AV

GIEBRECH WALT CARP H466 LONDON
ST

GIEOT BRUCE A EMP CROWN
ZELLERBACH R NOVATO

WARO EMP WELLS FARGO BK H235
11TH AV APT 5

GIEOZINSKI STANLEY (JEAN) USN
H220 BUCKINGHAM WAY APT 101

GIEFER GERALD J H1817 BAKER ST
GIEGER ROBT H H60 OOUGLASS ST
GIEGLING LAURA R536 PANORAMA DR
--RICHD E ENG STATE DIV OF HWYS

DESIGN DEPT H536 PANORAMA DR
STELLA E MRS H164A 5TH AV

GIELING JOHN (IMOGENS) H22
BEAVER ST

--ROGER H1472 FILBERT ST APT
407

GIELOW CHARLES H PRES SAN
FRANCISCO STEVEDORING CO INC
R OAKLAND

GARY (K P E N FM RADIO STA)
HI001 CALIFORNIA ST APT 7A

GIEOMETTI LUCIA H29 HEMWAY TER
GIER DANL (ETHEL) RETO H354

1

MISSION ST
GIERAHN LEONARD (LORETTA) CARP

H454 PENINSULA AV
GIERING CARL (MAE! H1370

CALIFORNIA ST APT 100

GIERING
MAE MRS MGR VICFERD
APARTMENTS R1370 CALIFORNIA
APT 100

GIERYNA MAYBELLE OFC WKR H249
4TH AV APT 5

GIES CHARLES (NATASHO! H504
ALEMANY BLVD

--0TT0 J (IRENE) ATNDT ST MARYS
SO GARAGE H1740 KEITH ST

GIESBRECHT LORAINE H3501
DIVISADERO ST APT 22

GIESE CAROL A EMF GREYHOUND
R2328 ANZA
HAROLD C (PEARL A} OPR MUNI
RY H27 DELTA ST—JEANNE C CLK PHOTO 6 SOUND
H1254 TAYLOR ST APT 10

PEARL A OFC WKR MC CORO CO
R27 DELTA ST

RAYMDNO C (MARGO P) ELECTN
BANY H254 ORDWAY ST

VON H340 BAKER ST APT 6
GIESEA JAMES (LOIS) H1334

BALBOA ST
GIESECKE ALBERT COML ARTIST

1202 KOHL BLDG R SAN RAFAEL
GIESEKER C V MRS H1390 MARKET

ST APT 2025
--CHARLES H (MARGT Ml PNTR

STONESTURN PROPERTIES H135
MIODLEFIELD DR

--HOWARD A (FRANCES) ORFTSMN
FIRE PROTECTION PRODUCTS
H116 MARGARET AV

NORMAN BOTTLER CAL BREWING
H1670 MARKET ST APT 24

GIESEMANN ARLISS M MED SEC OR
LAWRENCE R CUSTER R43124
OCTAVI

A

GIESEN BOB H3348 BRODERICK ST
FERDINAND M (GERDA! MACH
HOEFER MACH WKS H600 34TH AV
APT 9

--GERTRUDE A TCHR PS H3332
NORIEGA ST

--LAURICE S OFC SEC DON'EM
TRAVEL CENTER H65 TOLEOO WAY
APT 4

--MARGT E CLK U OF CAL MEO
CENTER R3332 NORIEGA ST—MARY R2200 JACKSON ST APT 102

TRACEY OFC WKR H455 VALLEJO
ST

GIESIN DANL D STUOT R40 PRAGUE
ST—WM E (MARGT L) FIREFIGHTER
CITY FIRE DEPT H40 PRAGUE ST

GIESKE ROSE M CLK KING KOLD ICE
CREAM R381 10TH AV

GIESLER FLEMING STUDT H2450
FULTON ST APT 204

GIESSER CAROLINE T (WID JULIUS)
RETD H244 WHEELER AV

GIESSLER SEE ALSO GEISLER
--FREDK F (RAE Et MEAT CTR SAN

BRUNO MKT H224 ALLISON ST
--JACK H (MARY C) CHAUF CITY

DEPT OF PUB WKS H279 CONCORD
ST

--JCHN H (IRENE M) RETD H20
GLORIA CT

OTTO A RETD H918 DWIGHT ST
ROY J (CAROL) DRIVER TRIANGLE
TRUCKING H841 MADRID ST

GIETZEN JOSEPH (IRMA M) RETD
H2931 25TH ST—OTTO ( MILDRED) BAKER
LARRABURU BROS FRENCH BAKERY
H316 BOCANA ST

--P GORDON ARCHT H1545
CALIFORNIA ST

GIFFEN G N H172 HAIGHT ST APT 4
H S H1450 4BTH AV APT 2

--HELEN S LIBRN SOCIETY OF CAL
PIONEERS H1557 HOLLOWAY AV

--HUGH F (LELA) CLK BALDWIN
HOTEL HI 326 44TH AV

ROBT H BMO PAC FAR EAST LINE
R1326 44TH AV

GIFFENS HAROLD H85 MIRABEL AV
GIFFERT DAN J STUDT H228A

DIVISADERO ST
GIFFIN ALVA H (ARDITH) (ERNST 6

ERNST) R SAN MATEO
C O H135 CLIPPER ST APT 6—CAROL L OFC SEC FOREMOST
DAIRIES R BURLINGAME

--DONALD H BARTNDR BARONI'S
TAVERN R5650B MISSION ST

--DREANA MRS OFC SEC DR TED J
VICKMAN R176 GRANDVILLE

--ELIZ (WID WM Jl R1987 34TH AV
--H Z JR EMP UTAH CONSTN R SAN

PABLO

JAMES A (FRANCES) (BARONI'S
TAVERN) H5650B MISSION ST

--JOHN A BARTNDR BARONI'S
TAVERN R5650B MISSION ST

GIFFING JOHN P (TORELEI A!
SLSMN H5 FUENTE AV

GIFFONE JOAN H1890 CLAY ST APT
80 3

GIFFORD A S (VIRGINIA CI H720
4 1ST AV APT 15

--ALICE C (WID SANFORD R) RETD
H1333 JONES ST APT 1103
ALICE E MRS Ht 35 GRANADA AV

—BEULAH (WID LEONARD B) R2027
SAN JOSE AV

--BEULAH M NURSE NOTRE DAME
HOSP H239 26TH AV APT 102

--ELIZ MRS OFC SEC STONE 6
YOUNGBERG H2345 LARKIN ST
APT 3

--EMILIE A (WID RODMAN) RETO
H430 HANOVER ST

--GAIL E CAMPAIGN ASSOC UNITED
BAT AREA CRUSAOE H2821
JACKSON ST APT 5

GENE H1175 KIRKHAM ST APT 2
--GENEVIEVE H127 NEY ST
--GEO CLK HOTEL CHRONICLE R936

MISSION ST— JERRY H4451 CALIFORNIA ST
JOHN (HILDA) EMP DEPT OF
HEALTH EDUC & WELFARE H2187
CALIFORNIA ST

--KENNETH (RUTH) CAB DRIVER
H721 GEARY ST APT 16

--M A H1215 FILBERT ST APT 3

S AX E

1239 NORIEGA AT 19th AVENUE
661-2121 or 756-0101
(See Page 95 Buyers' Guide)

SAXE GUARANTEED HOME
TRADE-IN PLAN

GIFFORD— MARVIN DRIVER UNION OIL OF
CAL R3940 ARMY ST

--NEVA L (WID HERBERT S)
(GIFFORD'S BEAUTY SHOP) H450
RAMSELL ST

ROBT J (CAL-MARINE
RADIOPHONE)

RUSSELL (ANNE) MGR MOORE C.

MARTINS H2619 OCTAVIA ST
RUTH OFC SEC ROSEN 6 CO P721
GEARY

STEPH I (MARIE S) SENIOR INSP
PROPERTY CONSERVATION OFC
H463 47TH AV

GIFT COLIN A STUDT R734 420 AV
GIFT EXCHANGE (HELMER R

KINUNEN) GIFT SHOP 3526
GEARY BLVD

GIFT HORSE THE (HELEN
TAUBENBLATT) GIFT SHOP 31
WEST PORTAL AV

GIFT OF GOD (JESSE M OSBORNE)
RELIGIOUS BOOKS 304 PLYMOUTH
AV

GIFT SHOP (MISCELLANEOUS)
(RODOLFO GUILLEN) 2322
MISSION ST

GIFT TREE THE (MARGT RIPLEY)
GIFT SHOP 2642 OCEAN AV

GIFTS UNIQUE LILLIAN KNOX MGR
IMPORTS 72 STONESTOWN MALL

GIGANDET PHILOMENA MRS RETD
H368 PRECITA AV

GIGANOFF TAMARA H7714 GEARY
BLVD

GIGANTE DEMETRIO (PAULINE! MACH
OPENHIEM MERCHANDISING H1771
NEWCOMB AV

--TERRIE H950 PINE ST APT 212
GIGER ARTH W (HELEN CI RETO H34

CAMBON DR
MONICA H887 BUSH ST APT 309

--RUTH MRS ASSOC DIP YWCA R
BELMONT

GIGGY PATRICIA L EMP GREYHOUND
R SAN PABLO

GIGHIOTTI PASQUALE (RINA! RETO
H3315 OIVISAOERO ST

GIGI CARMINE (ANNA M) H3619
MISSION ST

GIGI'S COIFFEURES JERRY MC LEAN
BEAUTY SALON 1844 SAN JOSE
AV

ST
GIGIOTTI ELEANORE MRS H1390

MARKET ST APT 1514
GIGLI ANTON I A ( ANNA! H105B

FLOOD AV
ANTONIO (ANTONIO'S BEAUTY
SALON)

CHARLOTTE INS AGT CALIFORNIA
BLUE SHIELD R700 12TH AV APT

6
--ELLEN0 (SUSARINA) RETO H1143

KANSAS ST
GIGLIATI RAMON R DRFTSMN CITY

DEPT OF PUB WKS R20 HOLYOKE
ST

RAYMOND R (LILLIAN V) FORMN
CITY DEPT OF PUS WKS H20
HOLYOKE ST

GIGLIO DELFO (FAITH) TCHR SAN
FRANCISCO STATE COLLEGE
R1313 HOLLOWAY AV

VICTOR CLK PO H1313 HOLLOWAY
AV

GIGLIOTTI ANTHONY (VERA R| MACH
UNION MACH H3S4 HIGHLAND AV

--ANTHONY H252 CHARTER OAK AV
ANTONIA MRS H252 CHARTER OAK
AV

--BARBARA J STUOT R700 BURROWS
ST
BARBARA L MRS H665 CAYUGA AV

--CARMELA (WIO FRANK) RETD
HI 634 MASON ST

CARMEN R1882 UNION ST
EDW F (CARMELA M) CLK GOLDEN
STATE MEAT H2170 28TH AV

FRED (LOUISA) H730 BALBOA ST
--JOSEPH (LITTLE CITY

LITHOGRAPHERS! R SAUSlLlTO
JOSEPH L (JEANETTE) EMP
LITTLE CITY LITHO H62
CASTENAOA AV
JOSEPHINE M SLSWN FRIEDA
MORRILL CO H309 BENNINGTON
ST

MICHL (LENA) MACH AMERICAN
CAN H700 BURROWS ST—RAFAEL MACH R309 BENNINGTON
ST

--THOS C (NANCY M) DRFTSMN P G
t E H219 LISBON ST

GIGLIUTO FRANK J (GERALDINE)
TNDR ISLAIS CREEK BRIDGE H6

1

BAOGER ST
GIGNOUX CLAUDE (GLORIA) H2935

PIERCE ST
--OFELIA MRS RIO BRONTE ST
--WALLY O (RUTH) M2S4 NEY ST
GIGOLE MARTIN EMP FRANK B

OARRELL H641 O'FARRELL ST
APT 410

GIGOUNAS JOHN ATTY US INT
REV-REG COUNSEL R630 EL
OORAOO ST APT 101

GIGOURTAKIS JOHN (EVANGELlA)
RETD HS24 CONNECTICUT ST

--STEVEN E EMP TRAILMOBILE R
COLMA
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HERBERT F. SUHR, JR.

PRESIDENT

2919 Mission St.

H.F.SUHRCO.
FUNERAL DIRECTORS

"Serving Greater San Francisco Since 1883"

PRIVATE PARKING AREA

ROBERT C. FISCHER,

GENERAL MANAGER

Phone 647-1811


